Form PTO-1594 RF ET U.S. Department of 101163877 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HMH Broadcasting, Inc. Name: Cumulus Broadcasting, Inc. [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association Internal Address: [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Street Address: 875 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 3650 [X] Corporation-State (KY) Partnership City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60611 Other: [ ] Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Association []Yes [X] No [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Corporation-State (NV) [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Other [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other: Trademark License Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: September 9, 1999 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,144,593 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved:....[1] Kristine M. Strodthoff 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .....\$ 40.00 Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. [X] Enclosed 780 North Water Street [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/05/1999 DHGUYEN 00000183 2144593 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kristine M. Strodthoff Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

MW353140\_1.DOC

1.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0369

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HMH Broadcasting, Inc., a Kentucky corporation ("HMH"), is the owner of record of the following United States registered trademark (the "Mark"):

THE WORLDS FIRST RHYTHM & NEWS SHOW Registration No. 2,144,593;

WHEREAS, Cumulus Broadcasting, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Cumulus") is desirous of acquiring the Mark together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HMH hereby assigns to Cumulus Broadcasting, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0370

Signed at <u>lexingh</u> , <u>k</u> , this $\frac{9^{+}}{}$ day of <u>September</u> , 1999.		
	НМН	I Broadcasting, Inc.
	By:	(signature)  Raylor 15 1/10/100
	Its:	(printed name)  President. CFO
Signed and sworn to before me this		(title)
Lise O Suberbio 1999.	_	
Notary Public, State of Kentuckey My Commission: 43 2002		
MW320067_1		

2

**RECORDED: 10/01/1999**